DeKalb County Government

178 Sams Street Decatur, GA 30030

Agenda

PECS-Planning, Economic Development & Community Services Committee

Commissioner Michelle Long Spears, (Chair) Commissioner Robert Patrick, Member

Tuesday, January 28, 2025

3:30 PM

Meeting Started At:

Attendance:

I. MINUTES

2025-0125 Commission District(s): ALL

Minutes for January 14, 2025, Planning, Economic Development, and

Community Services Committee Meeting

II. AGENDA ITEM

New Agenda Items

WorkSource DeKalb

2025-0078 Commission District(s): ALL DISTRICTS

Acceptance of Federal Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) Rapid Response Grant for Dislocated Worker - Fiscal Year 2025 from the

Technical College System of Georgia not to exceed \$70,000.

Recreation, Parks & Cultural Affairs

2025-0036 Commission District(s): 4 and 6

To approve the annual agreement for Little Creek Horse Park

2025-0037 Commission District(s): 2 and 6

Acceptance of FY2024 Economic Development Initiative - Community Project Funding (CPF) - Congressional Grants Division Grant Award from the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) in the total

amount of \$850,000.00 for the Kittredge Park Renovations.

2025-0039 Commission District(s): 3 and 7

Acceptance of FY2024 Economic Development Initiative - Community Project Funding (CPF) - Congressional Grants Division Grant Award from the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) in the total amount of \$850,000.00 for the County Line Park Improvements, with no match required.

Previously Heard Items

Board of Commissioners - District 2

2024-1273 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

Page lytical of the Page of Commissioners of DeValle

Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of DeKalb County, Georgia, to Establish a Plan for Addressing Homelessness and to Support the Housing

First Model

Meeting Ended At:		

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC